

**IN THE
COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS OF MARYLAND**

Case No. CSA-REG-0576-2019

MARK CABRERA

Appellant

v.

ISABELLE LORANT CABRERA

Appellee

Appeal from the Circuit Court for Montgomery County
(Hon. David A. Boynton)

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

Daniel J. Wright, Esq.
20 Courthouse Square, Suite 212
Rockville, MD 20850
Phone: 301-655-8130
djwrightesq@gmail.com

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 4

ARGUMENT..... 10

 I. Father’s counsel did not make a
 timely objection to the judge’s ruling 10

 II. The judge’s ruling was correct on the merits..... 16

 III. Any error was harmless 20

CONCLUSION 21

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 8-504(a)(9) 22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Davis v. Davis,
280 Md. 119, 125 (1977) 20

Gillespie v. Gillespie,
206 Md. App. 146 (2012) 15

McReady v. McReady,
323 Md. 476 (1991) 17

Wagner v. Wagner,
109 Md. App. 1 (1996) 15

Statutes:

Maryland Wiretap Act, CJ § 10-401, *et seq.*..... 7, 11
